
UNIVERSAL SERVICE ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS 
MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

As Of:    April, 2016 
 

Public  Phone:   
 
 
3-year term 
 

Appt:      
Reappt:    
Reappt: 
Expires:   

Schools SuAnn Witt 
505 N Taylor Circle 
Papillion NE   68046 

Phone:  (402) 658-1765 
Office phone @ Dept. of 
Education:   (402) 471-2085 
SuAnn.Witt@nebraska.gov 
 
3-year term 

Appt:      3/2013 
Reappt:    
Reappt: 
Expires:  1/2016 

Libraries Christa Burns 
Nebraska Library Commission 
Suite #120, The Atrium Bldg. 
1200 “N” Street 
Lincoln   NE   68508 

Phone:    402-471-3107 
christa.burns@nebraska.gov 
 
 
3-year term 

Appt:        3/2016 
Reappt:    
Reappt: 
Expires:  1/2019 

Rural Health 
Care 

James Harvey, BA CTR 
Telehealth Services Coordinator 
Bryan Health System 
2300 South 16th Street 
Lincoln   NE   68502 

Phone:   (402) 481-5674 
Fax:       (402) 481-4816 
james.harvey@bryanhealth.org 
 
3-year term 

Appt:     1/2016 
Reappt:   
Reappt:   
Expires:    1/2019 

Telecom 
Carriers 

Dwight “Doc” Wininger, VP of  
Government Affairs 
Pinpoint Holdings, Inc. 
100 N 12th Street, Suite #501 
Lincoln,  NE   68505 

Phone:  (402) 432-6512 
 
doc.wininger@pnpt.com 
 
3-Year Term  

Appt:     3/2013 
Reappt:    
Reappt: 
Expires:    1/2016 

Telecom 
Carriers 

Ann Prockish, Director 
Regulatory / Legislative Affairs 
CenturyLink 
1314 Douglas Street, 13th Floor 
Omaha  NE  68102 

 
Phone:  402-422-3253 
 
Ann.prockish@centurylink.com 
 

Appt:   1/2015 
Reappt: 
Reappt:  
Expires: 1/2018 

Telecom 
Carriers 

Loren Duerksen         VICE-CHAIR 
Diller Telephone 
P O Box 218 
Diller, NE   68342 

Phone:  402-793-5330 
Fax:      402-793-5139 
lorend@diodecom.net  
3-Year Term  

Appt:  3/2012 
Reappt:  3/2015 
Reappt: 
Expires:  1/2018 

Public Jeffrey W. Zindel 
Stericycle, Inc. 
11424 Frances Street 
Omaha,   NE  68144 

Phone:   402-342-5555 
Fax:      402-345-7700 
jzindel@stericycle.com 
3-Year Term 

Appt:  4/2011 
Reappt:  4/2014 
Reappt:  
Expires: 01/2017 

Commission Professor David Rosenbaum    CHAIR 
Associate Director   
Bureau of Business Research 
360 College of Business Administration 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
Lincoln, NE  68588-0489 

Phone:  402-472-2318 
Fax:      402-472-5101 
drosenbaum@unl.edu 
 
 
3-Year Term* 

Appt:  10/98 
Reappt: 2/01 
Reappt: 3/04 
Reappt: 3/07 
Expires:  1/2010 
*By approval of Commis-
sion, this representative’s 
term does not expire 

 
*Note:   Per April 29, 2008 Advisory Board Meeting, all members’ terms will expire in January, each year. 


